## March 2022 BOARD OF REVIEW NOTICE Bear Lake Township 7771 Lake Street Bear Lake, MI 49614

The Bear Lake Township Board of Review for March 2022 Will be held at the Bear Lake Township Hall 7771 Lake Street Bear Lake, Mi.

## Tuesday, March 8, 2022 at 2:00 p.m.

This meeting is an organizational meeting to receive the assessment roll and review the assessment records. No appeals will be heard at this time.

## **Appeal Hearings**

<u>Monday, March 14, 2022</u> from 1 to 4 p.m. & 6 to 9 p.m. <u>Tuesday, March 15, 2022</u> from 9 a.m. to Noon & 1 to 4 p.m. The purpose of these meetings is to hear individual taxpayer appeals and to equalize the assessment roll as provided by law.

Taxpayers are able to protest by letter provided protest is received by March 11, 2022.

Board of Review Members: Gary McBride- Chair, Prentiss Ware Jr., Jeff Bair

Jeffrey W. Harthun Supervisor, Secretary, Board of Review